
Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

29.66

MCKC 2/26/2017

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8020 Boston Papillon Mary Scesny10 29.66

8009 Hogan Papillon Maureen Burke9 31.59

8005 Skye Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire9 32.35

8004 Caroline Papillon Judy Pawson NQ NT

8019 Beatle Papillon Mary Scesny NQ 39.21



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

51.91

MCKC 2/26/2017

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12014 Toby Cardigan Welsh Corgi Susan Schnare10 51.91

12005 Cricket West Highland White 
Terrier

Andi Turco-Levin NQ 46.1



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

32.25

MCKC 2/26/2017

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16006 MeMe Miniature American 
Shepherd

Diane Sumrall10 32.25

16008 Fern Basenji Susan Marsicano3 53.57

16036 Thomas Shetland Sheepdog Emily Peacock NQ 31.11

16075 Riley Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Levitt NQ 33.89

16028 Kolt English Cocker Spaniel Lisa Antonucci NQ 40.58

16003 Fiddle Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ 45.99



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

27.31

MCKC 2/26/2017

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20036 Molly Labrador Retriever Hollis McGuire10 27.31

20030 Justice Australian Shepherd Marcia Welch6 38.14

20021 Riot Australian Shepherd Marcia Welch NQ NT

20047 Shift Border Collie Morgan LaBelle NQ 27.38

20007 Tazer Golden Retriever Jane Bronson NQ 29.05

20005 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert NQ 36.5



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

28.4

MCKC 2/26/2017

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24011 Rooney Golden Retriever Paula Orcutt10 28.4

24010 Jack Daniel Boxer Nina Daniel6 37.42

24017 Layla German Shepherd Dog Kristen Boentgen NQ 41.8

24008 Valur Saluki Christine Klein NQ 49.47



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

T2B  ResultsMCKC 2/26/2017

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8011 Kirby West Highland White 
Terrier

Andi Turco-Levin NQ 45.54



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

T2B  ResultsMCKC 2/26/2017

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12009 Ketch Miniature Schnauzer Teri Olsen NQ 38.52



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

32.19

MCKC 2/26/2017

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16023 Dazzle Bearded Collie Joanne Williamson10 32.19

16025 Luna All American Nicole Montague NQ 57.13



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

41.96

MCKC 2/26/2017

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20050 Duma Standard Poodle Cynthia Brown10 41.96

20025 Odin Greater Swiss Mountain 
Dog

Mary Spaar NQ NT

20020 Zurri Bernese Mountain Dog Cheryl Brickach NQ 36.77



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

MCKC 2/26/2017

133

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16039 Magic Miniature American 
Shepherd

Kristen Lumnah100 43.94 3.0269



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

MCKC 2/26/2017

134

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20028 Rory Golden Retriever Betsy Smith NQ 59.59 2.2487



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

MCKC 2/26/2017

132

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12014 Toby Cardigan Welsh Corgi Susan Schnare100 55.14 2.3939



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

MCKC 2/26/2017

134

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20030 Justice Australian Shepherd Marcia Welch NQ 53.91 2.4856



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

MCKC 2/26/2017

134

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24015 Fosse Collie Liz Keohan100 46.4 2.8879

24021 Spencer Golden Retriever Sylvia Leggett90 40.05 3.3458

24020 Eliot Dalmatian Travis Labonte NQ 68.29 1.9622



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

MCKC 2/26/2017

155

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12035 Spindle Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Leah Lefferts95 52 2.9808

12020 Buster Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Leah Lefferts NQ 50.72 3.056

12030 Ember Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Gail Lefferts NQ 62.09 2.4964



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

MCKC 2/26/2017

157

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16036 Thomas Shetland Sheepdog Emily Peacock95 44.79 3.5052

16037 Breezy Miniature American 
Shepherd

Margaret Jewett NQ 55.48 2.8298



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

MCKC 2/26/2017

158

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20047 Shift Border Collie Morgan LaBelle100 33.36 4.7362

20045 Roxie Brittany Sarah Camire100 46.05 3.4311

20021 Riot Australian Shepherd Marcia Welch NQ NT

20044 Brodie All American Hillary Reavis NQ 56.95 2.7744

20043 Bali Australian Shepherd Sue St Louis NQ 61.86 2.5542

20022 Myles Brittany Kimberly Hatton NQ 65.9 2.3976

20023 Car-Ma Boxer Nina Daniel NQ 93.18 1.6956



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

MCKC 2/26/2017

182

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16028 Kolt English Cocker Spaniel Lisa Antonucci100 59.19 3.0748

16002 Higgins Miniature Poodle Kathleen Joffe NQ NT

16001 Rupert Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill NQ 66.56 2.7344



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

MCKC 2/26/2017

186

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20002 Chloe Border Collie Connie Auger NQ 65.23 2.8514



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

MCKC 2/26/2017

186

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24016 Sydney Weimaraner Patricia Bodan NQ NT



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

MCKC 2/26/2017

178

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8009 Hogan Papillon Maureen Burke100 46.08 3.8628

8005 Skye Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire100 48.1 3.7006

8019 Beatle Papillon Mary Scesny100 54.64 3.2577

8007 Chevy All American Joni Silva100 56.97 3.1245

8017 Kit Pembroke Welsh Corgi Janet Officer100 70.01 2.5425

8006 Squish Smooth Coat Chihuahua Howie Carr NQ 45.26 3.9328

8020 Boston Papillon Mary Scesny NQ 47.51 3.7466

8003 Rik Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire NQ 58.79 3.0277

8002 Nike Papillon Judy Pawson NQ 59.51 2.9911

8004 Caroline Papillon Judy Pawson NQ 77.55 2.2953



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

MCKC 2/26/2017

178

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12045 Radiance Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon100 39.95 4.4556

12003 Bizzy Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 44.5 4

12002 Ricky Bobby Miniature American 
Shepherd

Lindsay DeVito100 45.15 3.9424

12008 Bungee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 49.64 3.5858

12001 Breeze Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 50.07 3.5550

12007 Bear Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Joanne Smith100 61.05 2.9156

12005 Cricket West Highland White 
Terrier

Andi Turco-Levin NQ NT

12013 Zep Shetland Sheepdog Cynthia Ratner NQ NT

12040 Kal-El Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon NQ NT

12004 Olivia Miniature Poodle Michelle Wnek NQ 38.98 4.5664

12006 Maven Shetland Sheepdog Diane Gregoire NQ 54.6 3.2601



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

MCKC 2/26/2017

182

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16055 Elvis Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson100 39.58 4.5983

16016 Zippy Shetland Sheepdog Tessa Winialski100 41.78 4.3562

16009 Hook Shetland Sheepdog Diane Gregoire100 43.42 4.1916

16014 Fergus Miniature American 
Shepherd

Nancy Cook100 48.09 3.7846

16008 Fern Basenji Susan Marsicano100 67.95 2.6784

16070 Tarzan Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ NT

16029 Chase Shetland Sheepdog Sue St Louis NQ NT

16010 Coach Shetland Sheepdog Guylaine Doyon NQ 41.72 4.3624

16031 Syn Miniature American 
Shepherd

Morgan LaBelle NQ 44.54 4.0862

16005 Dexter Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill NQ 50.89 3.5763

16030 Tempe Shetland Sheepdog Deborah A. Palmer NQ 55.27 3.2929

16013 Etta English Cocker Spaniel Tracey Deyette NQ 56.17 3.2402

16075 Riley Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Levitt NQ 60.42 3.0122

16011 Brenna Standard Schnauzer Teri Olsen NQ 61.4 2.9642

16006 MeMe Miniature American 
Shepherd

Diane Sumrall NQ 64.55 2.8195

16003 Fiddle Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ 69.99 2.6004



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

MCKC 2/26/2017

186

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20014 Trick Border Collie John Nys100 36.76 5.0598

20003 Cheater Golden Retriever Jane Bronson100 41.02 4.5344

20005 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert100 43.95 4.2321

20038 Wylie Golden Retriever Joyce Dibona100 46.2 4.026

20007 Tazer Golden Retriever Jane Bronson NQ 43.74 4.2524

20039 Chara Samoyed Linda Everly NQ 46 4.0435

20009 Whit Border Collie Tracey Fulmer NQ 46.22 4.0242

20036 Molly Labrador Retriever Hollis McGuire NQ 49.45 3.7614

20035 Marlow Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist NQ 50.26 3.7008

20037 Sammie Golden Retriever Sylvia Leggett NQ 51.56 3.6074

20034 Johnny Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist NQ 52.88 3.5174

20033 Stash Australian Shepherd Sue St Louis NQ 57.37 3.2421

20011 Daisy Bearded Collie Katherine Dupee NQ 58.35 3.1877



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

MCKC 2/26/2017

186

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24011 Rooney Golden Retriever Paula Orcutt100 42.87 4.3387

24018 Roxy Dutch Shepherd Eileen Fernandez100 54.13 3.4362

24010 Jack Daniel Boxer Nina Daniel100 62 3

24008 Valur Saluki Christine Klein100 65.72 2.8302

24005 Jazz Collie Becky Smith100 67.19 2.7683

24009 Buzz Golden Retriever Susan Usher NQ 49.88 3.7289

24019 Tide German Wirehaired Pointer Jennifer Jacobs NQ 50.48 3.6846

24004 Dakota Pointer Margaret Jewett NQ 55.48 3.3526

24017 Layla German Shepherd Dog Kristen Boentgen NQ 65.55 2.8375

24003 Opie Golden Retriever Mary Alice McGee NQ 66.24 2.808



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

MCKC 2/26/2017

132

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8014 Spencer West Highland White 
Terrier

Andi Turco-Levin NQ NT



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

MCKC 2/26/2017

134

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16026 Brikk Standard Schnauzer Pierre Lorrain NQ NT



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

MCKC 2/26/2017

158

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16023 Dazzle Bearded Collie Joanne Williamson100 45.62 3.4634

16025 Luna All American Nicole Montague100 56.52 2.7955

16038 Moon Australian Shepherd Sabrina Lanz NQ 49.4 3.1984



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

MCKC 2/26/2017

158

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20027 Nessa Bernese Mountain Dog Barbara Gibson NQ NT

20024 Orla Greater Swiss Mountain 
Dog

Mary Spaar NQ 66.44 2.3781

20025 Odin Greater Swiss Mountain 
Dog

Mary Spaar NQ 69.66 2.2682



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

MCKC 2/26/2017

186

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20040 Tristan Bernese Mountain Dog Alison Jaskiewicz NQ 53.94 3.4483



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

81

MCKC 2/26/2017

178

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4006 Romeo Pembroke Welsh Corgi Laurie Mandozzi100 51.74 3.4403

4005 Rheno Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi100 58.69 3.0329

4007 Nash Pembroke Welsh Corgi Kristen Boentgen100 80.21 2.2192

4008 Rhinestone Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi NQ 46.85 3.7994



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

MCKC 2/26/2017

178

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8012 Chesney Shetland Sheepdog Guylaine Doyon100 46.92 3.7937

8022 Renegade Pembroke Welsh Corgi Laurie Mandozzi100 52.47 3.3924

8021 Jonesy Miniature Schnauzer Cindy  Ratner NQ 44.65 3.9866

8013 Kenzie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda May McKinnon NQ 46.99 3.7880

8011 Kirby West Highland White 
Terrier

Andi Turco-Levin NQ 63.77 2.7913



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

MCKC 2/26/2017

182

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12009 Ketch Miniature Schnauzer Teri Olsen100 57.09 3.1879

12011 Missy Miniature American 
Shepherd

Tammy Devito NQ 41.66 4.3687

12010 Rookie English Cocker Spaniel Tracey Deyette NQ 55.77 3.2634



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

MCKC 2/26/2017

186

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16033 Tori Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist100 52.26 3.5591

16035 Ella Samoyed Linda Everly100 53.95 3.4476

16034 Danica Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist100 64.85 2.8682

16019 Beamer Golden Retriever Jane Bronson NQ 44.18 4.2100

16021 Libby Brittany Kimberly Hatton NQ 55.94 3.325

16032 Beulah Collie Joany White NQ 58.7 3.1687



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

MCKC 2/26/2017

186

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20019 Demi Beauceron Maureen McLatchy100 42.28 4.3992

20020 Zurri Bernese Mountain Dog Cheryl Brickach100 55.26 3.3659

20050 Duma Standard Poodle Cynthia Brown100 57.8 3.218

20042 Rusty German Shepherd Dog Joyce Ten Haagen100 67.42 2.7588

20016 Rory Irish Setter Martin Haspel NQ 67.94 2.7377

20041 Teddy German Shepherd Dog Joyce Ten Haagen NQ 68.12 2.7305



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

48

MCKC 2/26/2017

0

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8005 Skye Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire100 37 

8009 Hogan Papillon Maureen Burke100 44.23

8006 Squish Smooth Coat Chihuahua Howie Carr NQ 48.83

8007 Chevy All American Joni Silva NQ 57.28

8002 Nike Papillon Judy Pawson NQ 59.8



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

48

MCKC 2/26/2017

0

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12004 Olivia Miniature Poodle Michelle Wnek100 34.17

12013 Zep Shetland Sheepdog Cynthia Ratner100 36.1

12005 Cricket West Highland White 
Terrier

Andi Turco-Levin NQ 62.61



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

45

MCKC 2/26/2017

0

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16016 Zippy Shetland Sheepdog Tessa Winialski100 34.66

16031 Syn Miniature American 
Shepherd

Morgan LaBelle100 40.27

16015 Boss Shetland Sheepdog John Nys NQ NT

16070 Tarzan Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ 32.71

16009 Hook Shetland Sheepdog Diane Gregoire NQ 35.84

16010 Coach Shetland Sheepdog Guylaine Doyon NQ 36.84

16055 Elvis Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ 36.84

16075 Riley Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Levitt NQ 41.48

16006 MeMe Miniature American 
Shepherd

Diane Sumrall NQ 51.3

16028 Kolt English Cocker Spaniel Lisa Antonucci NQ 55.91



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

40

MCKC 2/26/2017

0

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20009 Whit Border Collie Tracey Fulmer NQ 33.88

20014 Trick Border Collie John Nys NQ 35.54

20036 Molly Labrador Retriever Hollis McGuire NQ 37.48

20005 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert NQ 39.94



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

45

MCKC 2/26/2017

0

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24011 Rooney Golden Retriever Paula Orcutt100 36.59

24019 Tide German Wirehaired Pointer Jennifer Jacobs NQ 49.09



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

53

MCKC 2/26/2017

0

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4009 Zest Chihuahua Emily Peacock NQ NT



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

53

MCKC 2/26/2017

0

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8021 Jonesy Miniature Schnauzer Cindy  Ratner100 37.97

8011 Kirby West Highland White 
Terrier

Andi Turco-Levin NQ 57.46



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

50

MCKC 2/26/2017

0

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20050 Duma Standard Poodle Cynthia Brown NQ 50.5



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

MCKC 2/26/2017

124

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16039 Magic Miniature American 
Shepherd

Kristen Lumnah100 29.99 4.1347



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

MCKC 2/26/2017

125

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20028 Rory Golden Retriever Betsy Smith NQ 45.27 2.7612



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

MCKC 2/26/2017

122

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12020 Buster Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Leah Lefferts NQ 35.59 3.4279



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

MCKC 2/26/2017

125

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20030 Justice Australian Shepherd Marcia Welch100 32.2 3.882

20047 Shift Border Collie Morgan LaBelle NQ 19 6.5789



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

MCKC 2/26/2017

125

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24021 Spencer Golden Retriever Sylvia Leggett100 24.36 5.1314

24015 Fosse Collie Liz Keohan NQ 44.15 2.8313



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

MCKC 2/26/2017

141

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12035 Spindle Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Leah Lefferts NQ NT

12030 Ember Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Gail Lefferts NQ 46.18 3.0533

12014 Toby Cardigan Welsh Corgi Susan Schnare NQ 49.86 2.8279



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

MCKC 2/26/2017

144

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16036 Thomas Shetland Sheepdog Emily Peacock NQ 27.63 5.2117

16037 Breezy Miniature American 
Shepherd

Margaret Jewett NQ 44.44 3.2403



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

MCKC 2/26/2017

147

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20021 Riot Australian Shepherd Marcia Welch NQ 43.1 3.4107

20044 Brodie All American Hillary Reavis NQ 52.99 2.7741



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

MCKC 2/26/2017

147

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24016 Sydney Weimaraner Patricia Bodan100 41.19 3.5688



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

MCKC 2/26/2017

164

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16002 Higgins Miniature Poodle Kathleen Joffe NQ 32.09 5.1106



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

MCKC 2/26/2017

169

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20022 Myles Brittany Kimberly Hatton NQ 41.94 4.0296



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

MCKC 2/26/2017

169

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24010 Jack Daniel Boxer Nina Daniel100 39.51 4.2774

24005 Jazz Collie Becky Smith NQ 44.1 3.8322



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

52

MCKC 2/26/2017

159

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8005 Skye Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire100 30.01 5.2982

8009 Hogan Papillon Maureen Burke100 33.82 4.7014

8003 Rik Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire100 37.53 4.2366

8019 Beatle Papillon Mary Scesny100 41.41 3.8397

8006 Squish Smooth Coat Chihuahua Howie Carr NQ NT

8020 Boston Papillon Mary Scesny NQ 39.1 4.0665

8007 Chevy All American Joni Silva NQ 47.23 3.3665

8004 Caroline Papillon Judy Pawson NQ 49.46 3.2147

8002 Nike Papillon Judy Pawson NQ 51.52 3.0862

8017 Kit Pembroke Welsh Corgi Janet Officer NQ 56.92 2.7934



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

MCKC 2/26/2017

159

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12040 Kal-El Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon100 27.07 5.8737

12045 Radiance Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon100 28.11 5.6564

12008 Bungee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 36.02 4.4142

12001 Breeze Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 37.17 4.2776

12005 Cricket West Highland White 
Terrier

Andi Turco-Levin100 48.82 3.2569

12004 Olivia Miniature Poodle Michelle Wnek NQ 29.56 5.3789

12003 Bizzy Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson NQ 32.12 4.9502

12013 Zep Shetland Sheepdog Cynthia Ratner NQ 33.3 4.7748

12002 Ricky Bobby Miniature American 
Shepherd

Lindsay DeVito NQ 34.41 4.6207

12006 Maven Shetland Sheepdog Diane Gregoire NQ 37.03 4.2938



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

MCKC 2/26/2017

164

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16015 Boss Shetland Sheepdog John Nys100 25.18 6.5131

16055 Elvis Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson100 27.19 6.0316

16070 Tarzan Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson100 27.3 6.0073

16010 Coach Shetland Sheepdog Guylaine Doyon100 28.3 5.7951

16009 Hook Shetland Sheepdog Diane Gregoire100 29.64 5.5331

16005 Dexter Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill100 30.65 5.3507

16031 Syn Miniature American 
Shepherd

Morgan LaBelle100 32.88 4.9878

16029 Chase Shetland Sheepdog Sue St Louis100 37.53 4.3698

16011 Brenna Standard Schnauzer Teri Olsen100 41.98 3.9066

16016 Zippy Shetland Sheepdog Tessa Winialski NQ NT

16030 Tempe Shetland Sheepdog Deborah A. Palmer NQ 30.14 5.4413

16006 MeMe Miniature American 
Shepherd

Diane Sumrall NQ 33.48 4.8984

16075 Riley Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Levitt NQ 35.28 4.6485

16001 Rupert Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill NQ 37.03 4.4288

16014 Fergus Miniature American 
Shepherd

Nancy Cook NQ 38.66 4.2421

16028 Kolt English Cocker Spaniel Lisa Antonucci NQ 46.95 3.4931

16013 Etta English Cocker Spaniel Tracey Deyette NQ 58.24 2.8159



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

MCKC 2/26/2017

169

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20014 Trick Border Collie John Nys100 25.89 6.5276

20003 Cheater Golden Retriever Jane Bronson100 27.87 6.0639

20036 Molly Labrador Retriever Hollis McGuire100 28.24 5.9844

20007 Tazer Golden Retriever Jane Bronson100 29.7 5.6902

20005 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert100 32.13 5.2599

20039 Chara Samoyed Linda Everly100 32.38 5.2193

20038 Wylie Golden Retriever Joyce Dibona100 36.5 4.6301

20033 Stash Australian Shepherd Sue St Louis100 37.98 4.4497

20011 Daisy Bearded Collie Katherine Dupee100 41.19 4.1029

20009 Whit Border Collie Tracey Fulmer NQ 28.71 5.8865

20037 Sammie Golden Retriever Sylvia Leggett NQ 41.15 4.1069



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

MCKC 2/26/2017

169

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24019 Tide German Wirehaired Pointer Jennifer Jacobs100 35.05 4.8217

24018 Roxy Dutch Shepherd Eileen Fernandez100 36.42 4.6403

24011 Rooney Golden Retriever Paula Orcutt NQ 31.39 5.3839

24004 Dakota Pointer Margaret Jewett NQ 46.21 3.6572

24008 Valur Saluki Christine Klein NQ 46.87 3.6057

24017 Layla German Shepherd Dog Kristen Boentgen NQ 47.01 3.595



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

MCKC 2/26/2017

125

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16027 Jet All American Lee Ann Donner100 40.58 3.0803

16026 Brikk Standard Schnauzer Pierre Lorrain NQ NT



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

50

MCKC 2/26/2017

125

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20027 Nessa Bernese Mountain Dog Barbara Gibson100 33.38 3.7448



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

MCKC 2/26/2017

147

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16023 Dazzle Bearded Collie Joanne Williamson NQ 25.22 5.8287

16038 Moon Australian Shepherd Sabrina Lanz NQ 39.11 3.7586



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

50

MCKC 2/26/2017

147

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20024 Orla Greater Swiss Mountain 
Dog

Mary Spaar NQ 51.98 2.8280



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

53

MCKC 2/26/2017

169

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20025 Odin Greater Swiss Mountain 
Dog

Mary Spaar NQ 45.18 3.7406



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

57

MCKC 2/26/2017

159

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4008 Rhinestone Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi100 35.13 4.5260

4006 Romeo Pembroke Welsh Corgi Laurie Mandozzi100 38.41 4.1395

4009 Zest Chihuahua Emily Peacock100 45.47 3.4968

4005 Rheno Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi100 52.44 3.0320

4007 Nash Pembroke Welsh Corgi Kristen Boentgen NQ 61.96 2.5662



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

54

MCKC 2/26/2017

159

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8012 Chesney Shetland Sheepdog Guylaine Doyon100 32.11 4.9517

8030 Sparkle Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon100 35.35 4.4979

8011 Kirby West Highland White 
Terrier

Andi Turco-Levin100 48.38 3.2865

8013 Kenzie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda May McKinnon NQ 31.53 5.0428

8021 Jonesy Miniature Schnauzer Cindy  Ratner NQ 33.24 4.7834

8022 Renegade Pembroke Welsh Corgi Laurie Mandozzi NQ 47.61 3.3396



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

52

MCKC 2/26/2017

164

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12009 Ketch Miniature Schnauzer Teri Olsen100 43.79 3.7451

12010 Rookie English Cocker Spaniel Tracey Deyette NQ 39.03 4.2019

12012 Logan All American Lee Ann Donner NQ 58.82 2.7882



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

50

MCKC 2/26/2017

169

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16019 Beamer Golden Retriever Jane Bronson100 28.87 5.8538

16035 Ella Samoyed Linda Everly100 40.04 4.2208

16021 Libby Brittany Kimberly Hatton NQ 38.1 4.4357

16032 Beulah Collie Joany White NQ 47.3 3.5729



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

53

MCKC 2/26/2017

169

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20016 Rory Irish Setter Martin Haspel100 41.47 4.0752

20050 Duma Standard Poodle Cynthia Brown100 42.49 3.9774

20041 Teddy German Shepherd Dog Joyce Ten Haagen100 47.74 3.5400

20042 Rusty German Shepherd Dog Joyce Ten Haagen100 48.82 3.4617

20019 Demi Beauceron Maureen McLatchy NQ 31.52 5.3617

20040 Tristan Bernese Mountain Dog Alison Jaskiewicz NQ 38.32 4.4102

20020 Zurri Bernese Mountain Dog Cheryl Brickach NQ 38.74 4.3624


